26.2

35.5

+9.3 pts

Latin America

2011

2012

42

CNP Assurances – 2012 Results – 22 February 2013

MCEV®

(€m)

12,492

10,440

11,715 12,081 11,859

3,779

8,713 8,071

2,369

8,956

2,760 3,089

8,993 9,411

2,448

31.12.07 31.12.08 31.12.09 31.12.10 31.12.11

VIF ANAV before dividend

31.12.12

13,855

3,184

10,671

43

CNP Assurances – 2012 Results – 22 February 2013

NBV and APE Ratio

212 222 201
261

341

147

17

26

42
47

31

14

62

64 117
124

119

136

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

450

500

31.12.07 31.12.08 31.12.09 31.12.10 31.12.11 31.12.12

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

NBV France NBV Europe excl. France NBV Latin America

APE ratio France APE ratio Europe excl. France APE ratio Latin America

44

CNP Assurances – 2012 Results – 22 February 2013

MCEV® Calculation

(1) Calculation based on weighted average number of shares i.e. 641,508,774 shares in 2012 and 594,151,292 shares in 2011

2012 MCEV®

before 2012
dividend

2011 MCEV® after
2011 dividend and

dilution

Change in 2012
MCEV® before div. –

2011 MCEV® after div.

2011 MCEV®

before 2011 dividend

€m €/share €m €/share €m % €m €/share

Adjusted Net Asset Value - ANAV 10,671 16.6 9,344 14.6 1,327 14 9,411 15.8

Required Capital 8,288 12.9 7,844 12.2 444 6 7,844 13.2

Free Surplus 2,383 3.7 1,500 2.3 883 59 1,567 2.6

Value of In Force Business - VIF 3,184 5.0 2,448 3.8 736 30 2,448 4.1

Discounted Present Value of Future
Profits

6,134 9.6 5,793 9.0 342 6 5,793 9.7

Time Value of Financial Options
and Guarantees

-1,275 -2.0 -1,664 -2.6 389 -23 -1,664 -2.8

Frictional Cost of Required Capital -1,075 -1.7 -1,080 -1.7 5 -1 -1,080 -1.8

Cost of irrecoverable losses -601 -0.9 -601 -0.9 0 0 -601 -1.0

MCEV® 13,855 21.6 11,792 18.4 2,063 17 11,859 20.0

(in € millions, €/share (1))

45

CNP Assurances – 2012 Results – 22 February 2013

NBV/APE Ratio by Origin

(1) Calculation based on weighted average number of shares i.e. 641,508,774 shares in 2012 and 594,151,292 shares in 2011

Group France Latin America Europe excl. France

2010

NBV (€m) 393 222 124 47

NBV (€/share) 0.66 0.37 0.21 0.08

APE (€m) 3,186 2,499 420 267

NBV/APE ratio 12.3% 8.9% 29.6% 17.5%

2011

NBV (€m) 362 201 119 42

NBV (€/share) 0.61 0.34 0.20 0.07

APE (€m) 2,938 2,268 453 218

NBV/APE ratio 12.3% 8.9% 26.2% 19.1%

2012

NBV (€m) 297 147 136 14

NBV (€/share) 0.46 0.23 0.21 0.02

APE (€m) 2,573 2,010 384 178

NBV/APE ratio 11.6% 7.3% 35.5% 7.6%

(in € millions,  €/share(1), %)

46

CNP Assurances – 2012 Results – 22 February 2013

MCEV® Sensitivity

MCEV® In Force ANAV MCEV®

(€/share)

MCEV® - Market Consistent Embedded
Value

13,855 3,184 10,671 21.6

100 bps increase in interest rates -286 46 -332 -0.4

100 bps decrease in interest rates -256 -582 326 -0.4

10 bps increase in liquidity premium 63 63 - 0.1

10% decline in equity prices -647 -341 -306 -1.0

10% fall in surrender rate 154 154 - 0.2

10% reduction in costs 412 412 - 0.6

Required capital 96 96 - 0.1

5% decline in loss ratio – longevity risk -92 -92 - -0.1

5% decline in loss ratio – mortality
and disability risk

141 141 - 0.2

25% increase in interest rate volatility -546 -546 - -0.9

25% increase in share price volatility -258 -258 - -0.4

(in € millions)

(1) Calculation based on weighted average number of shares i.e. 641,508,774 shares in 2012 and 594,151,292 shares in 2011

47

CNP Assurances – 2012 Results – 22 February 2013

New Business Sensitivity at 31 December 2012

NB Group
NB

France
NB Latin
America

NB Europe
excl. France

Central value 297 147 136 14

100 bps increase in interest rates 39 31 1 8

100 bps decrease in interest
rates

-161 -154 -1 -6

10 bps increase in liquidity
premium

8 7 0 1

10% fall in surrender rate 29 20 9 1

10% reduction in costs 33 28 3 2

Required capital 4 4 0 0

5% decline in loss ratio –
longevity risk

-5 -5 0 0

5% decline in loss ratio –
mortality and disability risk

57 48 8 1

25% increase in interest rate
volatility

-31 -31 - -1

25% increase in share price
volatility

-20 -20 - 0

(in € millions)

48

CNP Assurances – 2012 Results – 22 February 2013

Presentation of Profit: Transition from Operating Profit
to EBIT

2012 2011 % change

Operating profit 2,481 1,836 35.1%

Net realized (gains) losses on equities and investment property -176 269 n.m.

+/- (Positive) negative fair value adjustments
to trading securities

-294 137 n.m.

+/- Reclassification of increases in reserves under non-recurring expense 267 2 n.m.

EBIT 2,278 2,243 1.6%

► EBIT, which is used as an indicator in financial communications, corresponds to earnings:

 before tax

 before interest

 before minority interests

 before net realized gains on equities and investment property

 before non-recurring items

 before fair value adjustments to trading securities

► Table illustrating the transition from reported operating profit to EBIT

 EBIT = Operating profit before
- Fair value adjustments to trading securities
- Net realized gains on equities and investment property

► Transition from operating profit to EBIT:

(in € millions)

49

CNP Assurances – 2012 Results – 22 February 2013